

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18637/2011

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESHWAR PRASAD SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Sahoo,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah ,Adv

Mr. Mustaq Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kr. Ranjan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 submits that copy of the pleadings has been served on him. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted on behalf of the State Electricity Board that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed. This is recorded. Service is complete.

List the matter on 6.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar