

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18637/2011

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SURESHWAR PRASAD SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad ,Adv  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah ,Adv

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 granted four weeks time as a last  
chance for filing counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the  
petitioners has already been filed an application for  
early hearing. In the light of above, list the matter  
before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar