

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 23.09.2013

COURT NO.: 8

ITEM NO. : 46

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 18637 of 2011

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESHWAR PRASAD SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Issue notice. "

Accordingly show cause notice for due course was issued on 25.7.2011 to all the 3 respondents. M/s. Mushtaq Ahmad, Ms. Sushma Suri and Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of all the respondents respectively. The counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have also filed their Counter- Affidavits alongwith an application for exemption from filing official translation. Ms. Sushma Suir, Advocate has not served copies of Counter- Affidavit upon Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate, and Mr. Mustaq Ahamad, Advocate has not served copies upon Ms. Sushma Suri, and Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocates. However, copies of all the documents alongwith unregistered application for exemption official translation are included in the paper books. Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR