

N
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18637/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2010 in LPA No.697/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESHWAR PRASAD SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|